Basic earnings per share $  0.68 $  0.45 $  0.67 $  0.50
Diluted earnings per share $  0.66 $  0.44 $  0.65 $  0.49

2007 Quarterly Data
First Second Third Fourth

Revenues $  464.3 $  438.3 $  587.9 $  532.9
Interest expense 133.6 143.5 142.7 135.4
Net revenues 330.7 294.8 445.2 397.5
Non-interest expenses:
   Execution and clearing 90.1 81.4 85.2 79.0
   Employee compensation and benefits 32.8 28.9 31.0 26.1
   Other 17.5 19.8 21.1 23.7
Total non-interest expenses 140.4 130.1 137.3 128.8
Income before income taxes and minority interest 190.3 164.7 307.9 268.7
Income tax expense 6.1 5.4 27.3 24.2
Net income 0.0 84.1 258.4 225.6

$  184.2 $75.2 $  22.2 $  18.9

Basic earnings per share $  0.17 $  0.55 $  0.47

Edgar Filing: Interactive Brokers Group, Inc. - Form ARS

163

Diluted earnings per share $  0.17 $  0.53 $  0.46

84

Edgar Filing: Interactive Brokers Group, Inc. - Form ARS

164

Reconciliation between U.S. GAAP and pro forma financials for the years ended December 31, 2007 and 2006, presented as if we had
been a public company for the entire period.

INTERACTIVE BROKERS GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2007 PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

(UNAUDITED)

Year Ended December 31, 2007
Historical Adjustments Pro Forma(1)

Statement of Income Data: (in millions, except share and per share data)
Revenues:
   Trading gains $  888.1 $  -- $  888.1
   Commissions and execution fees 261.1 -- 261.1
   Interest income 782.2 -- 782.2
   Other income 92.0 -- 92.0

   Total revenues 2,023.4 -- 2,023.4

   Interest expense 555.2 -- 555.2

   Total net revenues 1,468.2 -- 1,468.2

Non-interest expenses:
   Execution and clearing 335.7 -- 335.7
   Employee compensation and benefits 118.8 -- 118.8
   Occupancy, depreciation and amortization 26.5 -- 26.5
   Communications 14.9 -- 14.9
   General and administrative (2) 40.5 0.2 40.7

   Total non-interest expenses 536.4 0.2 536.6

Income before income taxes and minority interest 931.8 (0.2) 931.6
Income tax expense (3), (4) 46.0 25.2 71.2
Minority interest (5) -- 794.4 794.4

Net income $  885.8 $ ( 819.8) $  66.0

Earnings per share (6):
   Basic $1.64
   Diluted $1.59

Weighted average common shares outstanding
   Basic 40,142,474
   Diluted 401,317,190

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of income.

Edgar Filing: Interactive Brokers Group, Inc. - Form ARS

165

85

Edgar Filing: Interactive Brokers Group, Inc. - Form ARS

166

INTERACTIVE BROKERS GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006 PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

(UNAUDITED)

Year Ended December 31, 2006
Historical Adjustments Pro Forma(1)

Statement of Income Data: (in millions, except share and per share data)
Revenues:
   Trading gains $  805.1 $  -- $  805.1
   Commissions and execution fees 174.4 -- 174.4
   Interest income 672.1 -- 672.1
   Other income 85.2 -- 85.2

   Total revenues 1,736.8 -- 1,736.8

   Interest expense 484.4 -- 484.4

   Total net revenues 1,252.4 -- 1,252.4

Non-interest expenses:
   Execution and clearing 313.3 -- 313.3
   Employee compensation and benefits 110.1 -- 110.1
   Occupancy, depreciation and amortization 22.7 -- 22.7
   Communications 12.6 -- 12.6
   General and administrative (2) 32.1 0.2 32.3

   Total non-interest expenses 490.8 0.2 491.0

Income before income taxes and minority interest 761.6 (0.2) 761.4
Income tax expense (3), (4) 27.4 24.9 52.3
Minority interest (5) -- 658.5 658.5

Net income $  734.2 $ (683.6) $  50.6

Earnings per share (6):
   Basic $  1.26
   Diluted $  1.22

Weighted average common shares outstanding
   Basic 40,142,196
   Diluted 401,317,851

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of income.

86

Edgar Filing: Interactive Brokers Group, Inc. - Form ARS

167

INTERACTIVE BROKERS GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

Represents adjustments to reflect the following:

(1) Pro forma earnings per share calculations (i) include the restricted shares of Common Stock that have been issued or are to be issued